# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7555232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/27/2020	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEEVE MICHAUD	05/15/2020
BENOIT LANGLOIS	05/15/2020
RENE BOSA	05/19/2020
JACKY LESSARD	05/19/2020
CARL SYLVAIN	05/15/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERDAN INC.
Street Address:	415, 9E RANG OUEST
City:	SAINTE-ANNE-DE-LA-ROCHELLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J0E 2B0

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17914032
Application Number:	63000797
Application Number:	63012546

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (514)397-8515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 514-397-8500

**Email:** arnaldo.aranda@bcf.ca

Correspondent Name: BCF LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD. WEST

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 5C9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105003-006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ARNALDO ARANDA

SIGNATURE: /Arnaldo Aranda/

507508341 PATENT REEL: 061194 FRAME: 0337

DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022
Total Attachments: 5	
source=ASSIGN006#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGN006#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGN006#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGN006#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGN006#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 061194 FRAME: 0338

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Carl SYLVAIN, whose complete address is 415, 9e rang Ouest, Ste-Anne de la Rochelle, Quebec, J0E 2B0, Canada; Steeve MICHAUD, whose complete address is 966 Hugues le Grand, Sherbrooke, Quebec, J1N 3R6, Canada; Benoit LANGLOIS, whose complete address is 230, rue des Bouleaux, Sainte-Catherine-de-Hatley, Quebec, J0B 1W0, Canada, Rene BOSA, whose complete address is 1350, 30e Rue, St-Georges de Beauce, Quebec, G5Y 0A2, Canada; and Jacky LESSARD, whose complete address is 2281 boulevard Perrot, Notre-Dame-de-l'Ile-Perrot, Quebec, J7V 8P4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

#### PNEUMATIC REMOTE ACTUATING DEVICE

for which applications for Letters Patent have been or will be filed in the following countries:

Country	Filing Date	<u>Serial No.</u>
US	March 27, 2020	63/000,797
US	April 20, 2020	63/012,5 <b>4</b> 6
WO	March 25, 2021	PCT/CA2021/050386
US	September 23, 2022	17/914,032

(If necessary, ERDAN Inc., its affiliates and its agents hereby authorize BCF LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert the filing dates and the serial numbers when known);

AND, WHEREAS ERDAN Inc., a corporation under the laws of Quebec, whose full postal address is 415, 9e rang Ouest, Ste-Anne de la Rochelle, Quebec, J0E 2B0, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Canadian Dollar (CA \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, we, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, we HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether we are in the employ of the Assignee or its affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

This assignment agreement is effective as of March 27, 2020.

PATENT **REEL: 061194 FRAME: 0339**  It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be drafted in English. Il est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les documents s'y rattachant soient rédigés en anglais.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED	
Date of Signature: 15-05-2020 Place of Signature: Ste-Annedels lackly	Witness Dormand Sylvain
Steeve MICHAUD  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
Benoit LANGLOIS  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
Rene BOSA  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
Jacky LESSARD  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
Por ERDAN Inc.  Name: Call Sylvain  Title: Prisident  Date of Signature: 15-05-2020  Place of Signature: Statement In Market	Witness Name: Normand Sylvain

It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be drafted in English. If est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les documents s'y rattachant soient rédigés en anglais.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

Carl SYLVAIN	
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
Steeve MiCHAUD  Date of Signature: 2.020/05/15 Place of Signature: 5.46660066  Benoît LANGLOIS  Date of Signature: 15. mai 2020 Place of Signature: 5.46660066	Witness Name: Josee Deshaies Witness Name: Josee Deshaics
Rene BOSA  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
Jacky LESSARD  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
For ERDAN Inc. Name: Title: Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:

It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be drafted in English. Il est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les documents s'y rattachant soient rédigés en anglais.

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

Carl SYLVAIN  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
Steeve MICHAUD  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:  Rene BOSA  Date of Signature:  Place of Signature:  St - Georgia	Witness Name:  **Madeau ** Witness Name: NADIA NADEAU
Jacky LESSARD  Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:
For ERDAN Inc. Name: Title: Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	Witness Name:

2

The Decrees with the control that American the Control of the Cont

### IN THE STREET, WHEN EVEN AND HAVE SHOULD

Carl SYLVAIN	
Oate of Signature: Place of Signature:	
Steeve MICHAUD	
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	
Benoit LANGLOIS	
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	
Rens BOSA	
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	
Date of Signature: 2/1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	
For ERDAN Inc. Name Title:	
Date of Signature: Place of Signature:	

×